Gozo Tourism Establishment Survey November 2020

1. Type of Business

. Response
Answer Choices Percent
1 Diving I 20.59%
2  Transport _ 32.35%
3 Tourist Attractions _ 17.65%
4  Real Estate - 8.82%
5 DMC's 5.88%
Tour Operator/Travel 8
6 agency [ ] 11.76%
7 Consultancy Firm II 2.94%
8 Health Retreat Centre 0.00%

2. Was your establishment entitled to the Government Vouchers?

Answer Choices Response
Percent

1 YES ] 55.88%

2 NO 44.12%

3. If Wage Supplement is still not extended to new employees (employed after

09/03/2020) do you intend to :

Answer Choices GRS

Percent
1 Close Business _ 29.41%
2  Terminate their employment ; 44.12%
3 Engage new employees if need - 8.82%

be



3. If Wage Supplement is still not extended to new employees (employed after

09/03/2020) do you intend to :

4 | Other (please specify): ! 17.65%

Other (please specify): (6)

1 09/11/2020  N/A
11:06 AM
ID: 151987418

2 09/11/2020  Also if the wage supplement is not extended to owners and all employees as before.
13:46 PM
ID: 152004162

3 09/11/2020 It will be fair enough that if employers terminate their employment they can be replaced with
14:06 PM new employers that will also benefit from the wage supplement
ID: 152006360

4 12/11/2020  Nil
10:36 AM
ID: 152254401

5 12/11/2020  None engaged.
13:18 PM
ID: 152271764

6  15/11/2020  self employed
16:34 PM
ID: 152481745

4. Was your loss of business compensated to some extent by the Domestic Market?

Answer Choices Response
Percent

1 YES B 5.88%

2 NO T 94a2%

5. In order to control the rate of infections, do you think that more enforcement and
measures are needed?

Answer Choices Response
Percent

1 More enforcement needed | 79.41%

2 More measures needed 47.06%




5. In order to control the rate of infections, do you think that more enforcement and

measures are needed?

No enforcement and no i 5.88%

3
measures needed

Comments: (7)

1 09/11/2020  Testing the foreigners when there come in Malta or a proof of covid negative.
10:19 AM
ID: 151982948

2 09/11/2020  Close monitoring of incoming passengers at the airport.
10:29 AM
ID: 151983842

3 09/11/2020 | don’t think that | am in a position to judge this. | am certain that people try their admost
11:47 AM
ID: 151991634

4 10/11/2020 | More enforcement needed and Government to announce it whenever and wherever possible
09:46 AM through social media and advertising on TV etc.
ID: 152072066

5 10/11/2020 A lockdown is necessary to short circuit the current situation.
12:56 PM
ID: 152090797

6  10/11/2020  There is a lot of happy go lucky around.
16:12 PM
ID: 152118162

7 12/11/2020  Screening on Gozo Channel coming and going??
11:02 AM
ID: 152257258

6. If you think that more measures are needed to control the rate of infection, which of

the following should be put in force?

Response

Answer Choices Percent

1 Closure of Airport 14.71%

More closure of Business

0,
Establishments 23.53%

Postponement of Social

3 Eventslike weddingsand [ 85.29%

private parties

4 Other (please specify): 23.53%

Other (please specify): (8)



6. If you think that more measures are needed to control the rate of infection, which of

the following should be put in force?

1 09/11/2020  Testing the foreigners when there come in Malta or a proof of covid negative.
10:19 AM
ID: 151982948

2 09/11/2020  Until the numbers return to a manageable amount there needs to be drastic measures
10:29 AM enforced.
ID: 151983842

3 09/11/2020  Closing the airport is not wise. However, checks on arrival should be compulsory
11:06 AM
ID: 151987418

4  09/11/2020  Social distancing
11:47 AM
ID: 151991664

5 09/11/2020  Test every person at the airport and port arriving from abroad. Swab test certificate issued in
13:46 PM the last 24 hours
ID: 152004162

6  09/11/2020  All people arriving in Malta should be tested prior to their flight and present a negative Covid
14:06 PM certificate to enter our country.
ID: 152006360

7 09/11/2020 no
18:35 PM
ID: 152043357

8 12/11/2020 Restaurants
10:36 AM
ID: 152254401

7. Do you intend to operate your establishment/ business during the upcoming winter

period December - March?

. Response
Answer Choices Percent
1 YES 32.35%
2 NO 67.65%




